

(REVISED)

ITEM NO.14+43

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

**ITEM NO. 14**

**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3825/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2021 in WP No. 1124/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

**NITIN BHARAT JADHAV & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24780/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24781/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.24779/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.24783/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT )

**ITEM NO. 43**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3578/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in WP No. 13818/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

**DEVIDAS & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29711/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

**Date : 04-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo, as on today, shall be maintained in the meanwhile.

Tag along with SLP(C)No. 8300/2021.

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

ITEM NO. 14**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3825/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2021 in WP No. 1124/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

**NITIN BHARAT JADHAV & ORS.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24780/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.24781/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.24779/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.24783/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT )

ITEM NO. 43**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3578/2022**

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2021 in WP No. 13818/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

**DEVIDAS & ORS.****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29710/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29711/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T)

**Date : 04-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

**For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Issue notice.**

**Tag along with SLP(C)No. 8300/2021.**

**Permission to file the Special Leave Petition is granted.**

**(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER**