

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

**IA 72598/2021, 72599/2021, 72600/2021, 74419/2021, 74420/2021, 74522/2021, 74532/2021, 93144/2021, 93146/2021, 93148/2021, in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8300/2021**

PRITI & ORS.**Petitioner(s)**

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.**Respondent(s)**

(service of notice is not complete in most of the connected matters

IA No. 74420/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 72600/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 93148/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 74532/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 72598/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 72599/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 93146/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74419/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 93144/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

**IA No. 74522/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17238-17239/2021 (IX)

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
130725/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 130726/2021 FOR
APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER
DOCUMENT ON IA 130728/2021**

**IA No. 130728/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL
VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT**

**IA No. 130725/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 130726/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8882-8928/2021 (IX)

**(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
74448/2021 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74449/2021**

**IA No. 74448/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

IA No. 74449/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8443/2021 (IX)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 73746/2021
IA No. 73746/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8476/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74115/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74116/2021
IA No. 74115/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74116/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8520/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74385/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74386/2021
IA No. 74385/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74386/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8930/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74336/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74337/2021
FOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT ON IA 74340/2021
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 74607/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 74610/2021
IA No. 74340/2021 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT
IA No. 74610/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 74336/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74337/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 74607/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8624-8628/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 75391/2021
IA No. 75391/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11758-11760/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 83156/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 83157/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 83160/2021
IA No. 83160/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 83156/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 83157/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 11058/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84350/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84351/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 84352/2021
IA No. 84352/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 84350/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 84351/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 12786-12790/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 95878/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 95879/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 95880/2021
IA No. 95880/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 95878/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 95879/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8495-8509/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74290/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74291/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 74292/2021
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 74423/2021
IA No. 74292/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 74290/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74291/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 74423/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 8521/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74390/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74391/2021
IA No. 74390/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74391/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8525/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 74396/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 74398/2021
IA No. 74396/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 74398/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21037/2021 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 162608/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 162609/2021
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 162610/2021

IA No. 162610/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT
IA No. 162608/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 162609/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 4229/2022 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 24780/2022
IA No. 24780/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5170/2022 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 31513/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 31514/2022
IA No. 31513/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 31514/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3578/2022 (IX)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 29710/2022
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 29711/2022
IA No. 29710/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 29711/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 9677/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67179/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.67183/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67187/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.67178/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.67185/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 9810/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.68499/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.68500/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.68498/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 21743/2022 (IX)
IA No. 110222/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 106799/2022 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
IA No. 106791/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 22553/2022 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124230/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.124233/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124234/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.124232/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.124226/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 08-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR
Mr. Mehmood Umar Faruqui, AOR
Mr. Md. Asif Iqbal, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Yuvaraj Baburao, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR
Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 9677/2022

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Notice be issued.

List again on 27.01.2023.

Diary No(s). 21743/2022

Fresh matter.

SLP(C) No. 17238-17239/2021

Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate has filed a letter to withdraw vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 6. Same be placed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

Service is complete in respect of other respondents.

IN ALL OTHER MATTERS

Four weeks time, is granted to served respondents, who have not filed counter affidavit, to file the same.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to take necessary steps to effect service upon all unserved respondents.

In addition, dasti be permitted in SLP(C) Nos. 8443/21 and 8476/21.

List again on 27.01.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm