

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No. 28533/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-06-2021 in WP No. 1418/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

GANGASAGAR MAROTI WANDHE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154484/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.154486/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.154487/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.154481/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 18-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C) No. 8300 of 2021.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR